EAMWX: Installation Instructions
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
1
Installation Instructions
IMPORTANT: The EAMWX replaces the EAM4X model in the United States is only available for service and warranty use.
NOTE: Read the entire instruction manual before starting the
installation.
SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS

Adapter should be tapered to fit coil/furnace combination when one
of them is larger than the other.
3. Set furnace on adapter.
NOTE: In downflow installation with a 4-way multipoise furnace, break
off perforated duct flanges on furnace. See furnace installation
instructions.
Table 1 – Coil Information
Model Number Size
(Ton)
Flush Fit to
Furnace
Width (in.)
Stub Out Tube
Size, in.
Liquid Suction
EAMWX19L17 1-1/2 17-1/2 3/8 5/8
EAMWX24L14 2 14-3/16 3/8 5/8
EAMWX24L17 2 17-1/2 3/8 5/8
EAMWX30L14 2-1/2 14-3/16 3/8 3/4
EAMWX30L17 2-1/2 17-1/2 3/8 3/4
EAMWX36L17 3 17-1/2 3/8 3/4
EAMWX37L17 3 17-1/2 3/8 3/4
EAM5X37L21 3 21 3/8 7/8
EAMWX42L21 3.5 21 3/8 7/8
EAM5X42L24 3.5 24-1/2 3/8 7/8
EAMWX43L21 3.5 21 3/8 7/8
EAMWX48L21 4 21 3/8 7/8
EAMWX60L24 5 24-1/2 3/8 7/8
EAMWX61L21 5 21 3/8 7/8
EAMWX61L24 5 24-1/2 3/8 7/8
IN THE U.S. THIS PRODUCT IS FOR SERVICE AND WARRANTY ONLY.: Installation Instructions
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
3
A170284A